JK-T1377

B
PARTS BOOK

New JACK Sewing
Machine

2013 £ 4 Ak
Revised edition in April, 2013




1. $sHHAERYH BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-
o3

L@f

-14

é_-m




. S7. 3
A B SR A
75 | E K B |FRg S DESCRIPTION
1 XX XX R4k 1 26026856 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM.
2 40902001 HIJEEEEY 1 40041058 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK
3 402514006 WZET 1 SS7150940SP_[SCREW 15/64-28 L=9
4 409512001 WA 2 SS9621413SP__[SCREW 3/16-32 1=13.5
5 40928001 G 2 WP0501016SD _|WASHER 5X10.5X1
6 300145 L) JAE 1 26025502 BUTTON CLAMP HOULDER
7 409511002 WA 1 SS7090410SP_[SCREW 9/64-40 1L=3.5
8 409520001 AT IEET 1 SD0550301SP_[HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3
9 4091200100 |41 Je 41t 1 26025403 JAW LEVER HOLDER
10 409520002 AT IEET 1 SD0550181SP [HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=1.8
11 409520003 HLJE 25T 1 26025809 CLAMP SCREW A
12 40912003 HLJ L BAT 1 26025700 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER
13 409516001 [N 1 26026005 NUT
14 40901003 BRI EEN 1 26025908 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE
15 409520004 ALY B A 2 26026609 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN
16 40912005 JEALIEE I 1 26026104 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT)
17 40912006 FILFZC 3R R AR 1 26026203 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING LEET
18 409520005 AT IEET 2 SD0640391TP [HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.9
19 409511002 AT 1 SS7090410SP_[SCREW 9/64-40 1L=3.5
20 40927001 1 T 1 26026708 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING
21 40912008 AL 1 26026302 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT
22 40912009 HILJ A B TR AR 1 26026401 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING RIGHT
23 402514006 AT 1 SS7150940SP_[SCREW 15/64-28 L=9
24 409530016 ALY E IR T 1 40040938 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSUER ADJUSTIN
25 40927002 HLE T ) s 1 26027102 PRESSUER ADJUSTING SPRING
26 409516003 WZ R} 2 NM6060001CP_|NUT M6
27 40927003 e 1 26027409 FINGER GUARD
28 40909019 R[] 7 JAE 1 40041069 SPRING HOLDING PLATE
29 40902002 Efifkae] 1 26025205 HINGE PIN
30 H05007 R 1 B2541372000 |SNAP PIN
31 401516002 WK} 1 NM6060001CP_|NUT M6
32 409530001 RN BT 1 40040937 PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN




ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

2. NFEEH




Al — —4=

B B

75 | E K B |FRg S DESCRIPTION

1 4091206200 | br 75 414F 1 ——— FACE PLATE COMPL

2 406511009 AT 4 SM4040855SP___|SCREW

3 40927004 K B 1 26021600 TENSION SPRING

4 40902003 AT 1 26032003 NIPPER RELEASING STOP

5 409511003 AT 1 SM6040650TP___|SCREW

6 40913002 4534 1 26031203 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4

7 4091301400 |35 2kik p#sdifE |1 26031351 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM.
8 40913015 3Lk DA |1 26031302 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO. 3
9 40913016 ek A 1 26031401 THREAD PRESSER PLATE

10 40927020 L 1 26031500 TENSION SPRING B

11 1409530017 2k ) SRR 1 26031609 THREAD TENSTION STUD

12 1409516026 gk ) T R 2 26031708 THREAD TENSTON NUT

13 [H05002 A 1 RE0320000K0 _ [E-RING 3.2

14 406511009 AT 8 SM4040855SP___|SCREW

15 40122015 % 78 1 ——— RUBBER PLUG

16 301805 JEFE AR 1 —— SIDE COVER RIGHT

17 40937008 AFRE 1 CM301300001  |SAFETY LABEL

18 301807 A TR 1 ——— SIDE COVER LEFT

19 [S05024 P IRET 4 SM6083042CH  [SCREW M8 1.=30

22 P02010 Tl AGE] 2 26033704 GUIDE PIN

23 1409830018 RS 1 SM6050800SP__ |SET SCREW

24 40912080 B VS AR 1 26011205 BED OIL SHELD

25 403514004 AT 1 ——— SCREW

26 4091100100 |41130%% 1 1780-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM

27 40926002 PhA TR N 1 SM80600610TP _|CAM INDICATING PIN A

28 40926002 PhA TR N 1 40041022 CAM INDICATING PIN B

29 40228001 - A 1 26022608 SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X 17
30 40911007 e 55 1 ——— SIDE COVER LEFT

31 40912081 JEC 6 Vi ) 7 1 WS0650389KP  [LOOPER COVER

32 40912067 ) o B 2 40038425 SIDE COVER SPRING

33 409511006 24T 2 40038430 SCREW M4 1=6

34  [409S11007 AT 2 40041067 SCREW

35 40923013 Jik YRR 1 SM6040600SP__ |0IL DRIP FELT

36 409520006 AT 1 SM4040855SP  |SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=2.7
37 40911008 A% 1 —— SIDE COVER RIGHT

38 40902020 A 0] 55 2 SD600277TP SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT RIGHT
39 40902019 e 5 4l 1 40038424 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT LEFT
40 403514004 AT 1 ——— SCREW M6 1=6

41 40901019 WAL 1 40040935 MACHINE SUB BASE

49 402514006 WA 1 SM8060612TP___|SCREW M6 L=6

43 40122017 ¥ 3% 1 ——— RUBBER PLUG

44 X XXX AN 1 SM8060612TP__ [SAFETY PLATE

45 40112008 AR 48 2 ——— SAFETY PLATE

46 40911006 AR 2 26037200 SAFETY PLATE

47 409511008 WA 2 SM4040655SP__ |SCREW M4 L=6

48 40928002 ] 1 WP0430800SD  |SPRING WASHER 5. 0X 110
49 1402820032 ST WEET 1 TA1250406R0__ [HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.5

50 40128001 T A 1 PS0500102KH __|SPRING

51 40912020 AR 22 R 1 ——— SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE
52 401516004 IR} 1 ——— NUT SM15/64-28




3. Ti#hiRY LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS




Sopr ——

= F L
P |FEHE TR Tl DS ke DESCRIPTTON
1 X X X X Rl eIk 1 CSO79072ATH |THRUST COLLAR . ASM
2 40908002 el 1 CS0790721TH_|THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7
3 409511012 LT 1 SS7090620TP__|SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 1
4 409511010 25T 1 SM60408005P | SCREW
5 40912021 e 1 B1242-373-00(NEEDLE GUARD
6 40909001 LA 1 26013607 POSITONGNING FINGER YOKE SLIDE
7 409S17001 LT 2 SM104095TP___|SCREW M4 1L.=9
] 40909002 IR AR I 1 26013409 YOKE SLIDE INSERT
9 40912022 I 1 26013805 YOKE SLIDE
4090500100  [3RIE5E LT AT 1 B1230-372-0A(ASSY LOOP POSITIONING FINGER L
40903003 VB 1 B1232-372-00(L0OOP_POSITIONNING FINGER CAM RO
409520008 [T AT 1 SD0640246SP_|HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4
401514001 BEET 1 SM8061010TP_[SCREW
X X X X B R A4 1 B12413770B0 |THROAT PLATE SET
40901005 ki 1 B12413770A0 |THROAT PLATE ASM.
40919003 = 7] 1 B2410377000 |COUNTER KNIFE
409511011 AT 2 SS7080310SP_|SCREW1/8-44 1.=3.0
4091900100  |zh77 1 B24063730A0 |MOVING KNIFE ASM.
409520009 25T 1 SDO600095TH |HINGE SCREW D=6 H=0. 85
X X X X ek i 1 40041106 ASSY LOOP POSITIONING FINGER C
40910001 ek i 1 26003103 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM
409514002 IRET 2 SS8110410TP [SCREW 11/64-40 1.=3.5
X X XX R AL 1 40037482 ASSY CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE
40902006 B A 1 26015503 CAM_AND LOOPER SLEEVE
409515004 AT 2 SS8150410TP_|SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.0
40910001 JETkE 1 B1228372000 |LOOP POSITIONGNING FINGER CAM RE
409514002 IRET 2 SS8110310SP_|SCREW 11/64-40 1.=2. 8
40903004 I TES 1 26015305 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT
401514001 HEET 1 SM8061010TP_[SCREW
40902026 Tk 1 40038111 LOOPER SHAFT
X X X X 4 P 24 1 CS111101KSH [THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11.11,W=1
40908001 414 1 CS1111019SH |THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11.11,W=10
409514003 24T 1 SS8660512TP_|SCREW 1/4-40 L=5
409514003 24T 1 SS8660512TP_|SCREW 1/4-40 L=5
40925002 I TEN 1 B12243720A0 [LOOPER SHAFT DRIVER GEAR ASM.
409514001 ST 2 SS8660612TP _|SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6
40928004 i ) Bk A 1 B1215372A00 |THRUST BALL BEARING
40903005 EES 1 26013102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR
X X X X g 4 4 A 1 B1221373NAQ |WORM WHEEL ASM.
40925009 A 1 B1221373N00 [WORM
409514003 24T 2 SS6660712TP_|SCREW 1/4-40 L=7
40925001 W S AT A1 A 1 B1220372000 |CAM SHAET ASM.
409514003 24T 2 SS8606612TP_|SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6
40917001 AL 1 B1239372000 |LOOPER
409511009 5T 3 SM1040950TP_ISCREW M4 1L.=9




4, FEEFNTLEIH NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS




3 DY

LR NI 2 A

75 | E K Al [R5 5 DESCRIPTION

1 409511013 24T 1 SM4061255SP__[SCREW M6 L=12

2 40912024 AT 3 1 B1421-372—00(NEEDLE BAR GUARD

3 409520010 i fr AT 1 SDO791276TP_[SHOULDER SCREW

4 409516005 2R} 2 NM6030001SN _[NUT

5 409516006 FALLWE L] 1 26020602 NUT

6 4091202500 |5 agat= 1 26000950 NIPPER COMPL

7 409520011 VNG RG] 1 26020503 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR

] 40927007 JE L T o7 {r L 1 B2037-372-00(NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING

9 409530004 L A 1 B1236-372-00(NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW
10 409520012 24T 1 SD0402001TP_[HINGE SCREW D=4 H=20

11 40927008 S B )R L 1 26020404 HIPPER SLIDE BLOCK SPRING
12 40909003 e 2 s 1 26020305 NIPPER BLOCK

13 409520013 AT 1 SD0791506TP [SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=15
14 4091300400  [¥h AT 411+ 1 26001560 THREAD PULL OFF LEVER ASM.
15 [409520014 O KA BT 1 SDO790806TP |SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=8
16 4091202700  [JegArmiznirais: |1 26000455 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM.
17 40926006 T T 2 26020206 THREAD GUIDE PIN

18 40926007 JELRAT R EHR TR 1 26019406 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN
19 409511014 24T 1 SM6040800SP__[SCREW

20 40928004 G 2 WP0450801SP _|WASHER

21 40912029 Je LR AT IX B 1 26019307 NIPPER BAR BLOCK

29 40912030 PRERAT IX A R 1 26019208 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE
23 40912031 e 2B T 1 26001909 NIPPER BAR

24 409511014 24T 1 SM6040800SP__[SCREW

25 4091300600  [55Jesg e 1 B2019-372-0A(TENSION POST ASM NO. 2

26 409516007 Vi e A 1 B3116-372—00(TENSTON NUT

27 40912032 Je LR BB RA L 1 22921407 ROTATION STOPPER

28 40927009 PAES A LN 1 26019901 THREAD TENSION SPRING

29 40912033 AR 1 26020107 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
30 40913007 Je LB 2 26005207 THREAD TENSION NO. 1

31 409530006 e AT 1 B2019-372—00(TENSION POST NO. 2

32 409516008 JE LR BN LR AT 1 26019802 TENSION RELEASE PIN

33 40926008 12 R} 1 NM6060001CP_|NUT M6

34 P03009 PP [P ALY 1 PS0300162KH |SPRING PIN 3X16

35 409511014 24T 1 SM6040800SP__[SCREW

36 40928004 ] 1 WP0450801SP_|WASHER

37 40912034 BIRAT 1 26019109 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER
38 4091300800 |5 —sJe gk e 1 26005157 ASSY HTREAD RENSION NO. 1

39 409516009 P GIEL 1 B3125-012-00(THREAD TENSION NUT

40 40927010 PAES A LN 1 26005306 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING
41 40913007 Je LB 2 26005207 THREAD RENSION DISK NO. 1

42 409530007 IR AT 1 B2015-372—00(THREAD RENSION POST NO. 2

43 40913009 Sk 1 26019505 THREAD GUIDE

44 40913010 D s 1 26021402 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1

45 409516024 12 R} 1 NM6040002SN _[NUT M4

46 409511013 WA 1 SM4061255SP__[SCREW M5 L=14

47 40912035 JELR AT 4R 1 40038396 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK

48 409530008 JELEHT T[] Sy 1 B2006-372-00(ADJUSTING SCREW

49 40928005 G 1 WP0O550800SP_|WASHER 5.5X10X0. 8

50 409511015 2T 1 SM7051460TP__[SCREW M6 L=12

51 409511016 2T 1 SM6051400SP_ [SCREW

52 40927011 e 2 AT L 1 26019000 THREAD TENSION SPRING

53 409530009 e A b gy 1 B2007-372-00(NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW

54 40928006 B 1 WP0450846SP |WASHER

55 409512002 B S 1 SMI061403CP_|SCREW M6 M=14

56 401516002 2 R} 1 NM6060001SE |NUT M6

57 40913012 25 S 1 SM6040600SP__|THREAD GUIDE

58 40928005 g 1 WP0501016SD _|WASHER 5X10.5X1




5. ERAWMH FEED PLATE COMPONENTS |




PHEIE RO

s [F RS R Bk MK 5 DESCRIPTTON

1 40915001 IE B 1 B2529373000 |FEED PLATE SMALL BUTTON

2 409512003 |h24T 2 SS9120643TP_[SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6

3 40909004 AL XOERNE B 1 26024604 LNDICATOR_PIN BEARING BLOCK
4 40912036 AL SCERHE . |1 26024901 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR

5 40903010 AL SCERL AR |1 26024703 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN
6 409516012 BERE 1 NM6060001CP[NUT M=6

7 400110 VAR FEAT 1 B2518-372—-00(SLIDE PLATE CONNNECTING LINK
8 409520015 |#h{v i24T 1 SD0640481SP_[HING SCREW D=6.35 H=4. 8

9 409530010 | XL w244 1 40038499 STUD

10 [400111 ERLAT 1 B2519-372-00(INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK
11 (40937001 A NERIZIER | 40041052 CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE
12 1409S16013  [d2 R 1 NM6050001SP_[NUT M5

13 140903012 ERLERE T 2 26023200 CAM _ROLL

17 1409530019 |igpl ™ #pys 1024 (2 40038496 CAM_ROLI, SCREW_STUD

18 1401S14001 |24 1 SM8061212TP_[SCREW M6 X12

19 [40912040 LT 1 26025106 SPACER PLATE

20 40901006 @Jrr“ e 1 B252373000A |FEED PLATE

21 140909006 ERLAT 1 26024208 INTERMEDI _CONNECTING LINK
22 1409520015 iﬂmé? 1 SD0640481SP_|HING SCREW D=6. 35 H=4. 8

23 (409530012  |A7 Y el {7 e 4T |1 40038221 HING _SCREW _FOR CROSSWISE FEED
24 140904003 A S RHE AT 40038453 CROSSWISE FEED LEVER

25 [RO1002 HIE 5 B1161227000 |RIVET

26 140926010 LR 1 B2509-372-00(FEED_STUD A

27 140926010 LR 1 B2509-372-00(FEED_STUD B

28 140926010 6Bl 1 B2509-372-00(FEED_STUD C

29 140915001 IR 1 D2529373BO0A[FEEED PLATE SMALLBUTTON

30 140912068 e 2 WP0501016SD _|WASHER 5X10.5X 1

39 XX XX NS NEREN 1 40038439 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE
33 XX X X JEIEBLELAT 1 40038432 FEED LEVER L

34 1400813 JE AR AT AL 40038433 FEED LEVER R

35 140912069 ERAT S A |2 40041061 FEED KNOB GUIDE PLATE

36 1409512006 k24 1 SM9050813SE_[SCREW M5X 0.8 1.=8

38 140912070 SR A 1 40038436 PLATE BASE

39 140912082 PRI 1 40038313 GRADUATE PLATE

41 140912071 i Al 1 40042281 HANDLE AND INDICATOR SPRING
42 1403s11027  [hz4T 2 SM4040655SP_|SCREW M4 1.=6

43 1409511003 [dz4T 2 40040965 SCREE

44 40911010 #F 1 SD0640976TP_|KNOB

45 140904004 P EAUERAT |1 40038444 INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI
46 1409520016 |&i{7 24T 2 40041032 SHOULDER SCREW D=6. 35 H=9. 7
47 140902022 B 1 B2506373000A|CAM SHAFT

48 140910019 N EIBe S T i 1 26022509 LENGRHWAISE FEED CAM (X)

50 140903040 A A 1 40041033 CAM_SHAFT BUSHING LEFT

51 140910006 2 YR A 1 40041025 FEED CAM_ASM.

52 140910004 N EIBe S TE i 1 SD0640486TP_|FEED CAM ASM.

53 1409520035  [#fify m2 4T 1 SS8681412TP_|SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8
54 1401814001 |W&4T 2 40042081 SCREW_9/32-28 1=13.5

59 (40903039 SN A 1 26022400 CAM_SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT

60 1401S14001 _ |W4T 4 SS8681412TP_|SCREW 9/32-28 1=13.5

61 1409S11005 |24 1 SM6050800SP_[SCREW M5 1.=8

62 140923014 LN 1 40041045 OIL RETAINING FELT

63 140923015 L 1 40041044 FEED SHOULDER SCREW_FELT

64 40923008 JHIZE 0. 06 1C0252000000 [0TL WICK

65 140923008 EZE 0. 06 _1CQ3000000F0 |01l FELT

66 140111005 L5 4 EA9500B0100 [CABLE BAND

67 140923008 ik 0.3 10252000000 10T WICK




6. HsHRANMEY BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENT

E-3

[3,]

o
I4
©

&tG666béa

[T~

—
oy

w——h
»~

(3,
~—

7
(<



1t

HLEH ST

CEVAY:
Fg | EES 2R Hom |[FRgs DESCRIPTTON
1 40901008 B IEALAE 1 40038119 LIFTING LEVER
2 40903016 LB 1 26018101 BUSHING
3 40902009 EREATAT A0 1 40038116 NDDELE BAR LEVER
4 40928014 U PE] 1 WP0O851216SC |WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2
5 40922001 i 1 B4420373000 |CUSHION
6 40928014 HuE 1 WP0851216SC_|WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2
7 40928014 |k 1 WPQO751576SD |WASHER 7.5X19X1.5
8 40928014 g 1 10510808 WASHER
9 40928014 H 1 WP0O751576SD |WASHER 7.5X19X1.5
10 40928014 e 1 WPO751576SD |WASHER 7.5X19X1.5
11 40922001 oA 1 B4420373000 |CUSHION
12 40928014 H 1 WP0703516SP_|WASHER 7X20X3.5
13 40927012 i 1 26033407 SPRING
14 40912032 ] 1 26033308 WASHER
15 40912041 HLJEHE T % AT 1 B4411372000 |BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK SET
16 XX X X W 1 40040962 ASSY SLIDING ROLLER
17 140903018 WA 1 40040953 SLIDING ROLLER
18 409514001 [ 1 SM8060Q612TP._ [SCREW M6 1.=6
19 X X X X A 1 40038321 ECCENTRIC CAM
20 40910020 Lo %e 1 40038398 ECCENTRIC CAM
21 401516002 PEET 2 SM8Q60412TP_ [SCREW
22 4090902200 HLICHE T+ XA 1 40038146 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK SET
23 40909023 HR T X 1 40040966 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK
24 40912073 JISilas 1 40038149 LIFTING HOOK
25 409511032 BEET 2 SD0640276TP._ISHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7
26 40926012 I R e 1 40040963 TENSTON SPRING RACK B
27 40926013 AR Y 1 SD0500726TP_|SHOULDER SCREW D=5 H=7.2
28 40927020 AT 1 40038150 LIFTING HOOK SPRING
29 413516004 W2 R) 1 NM6050001SP |NUT M5
30 40928005 U JE] 1 WP0410846SC |WASHER
31 409513003 W2 R) 1 SM6030402TP_INUT 9/64-40
39 409520015 i pr 24T 1 SD0640481SP._[HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8
33 409520019 iy 24T 1 SD0640211SP_[HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2. 1
34 40928021 N 1 WP0330501SB |WASHER
35 40903032 BEE 1 40038283 L TYPE LIFTING BAR ROLLER
36 4090201100 LI HETHE 1 260-00653 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD A
37 S05023 IZET 1 SM6061002TP_[SCREW M6 L=10
38 40912042 Y IEAT 1 40038428 CONNECTING LINK FRONT
39 101002 AT 1 26022202 JOINT STUD
40 4030500500 |44k A B Ek 4 1 B1632180000 [FEED ADJUSTING JOINT
41 40928010 g 1 WP0510516SD |WASHER 5. 1X7.5X0.5
42 NO1004 2 R 2 NM6050001SP |NUT M5
43 409530013 XL W2 1 40038219 CONNECTING SCREW
44 409516015 12 R} 2 NMEB0K0021SP_INUT M8 TYPEL
45 40912043 YLk 5 AT 1 40038429 CONNECTING LINK REAR
46 409520020 Sy AT 1 SD0640323TP_[HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2
47 409520021 S AT IEAT 1 SDO0790402TP_[HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4
48 409516016 HZR] 1 NS6620310SP [NUT 3/16-32
49 4095816017 W2 L] 1 NS6150310SP_INUT 15/64-28
50 40912044 PR AT 1 40038397 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER
51 409520022 LA ol 1 SDO0790316TP_ [SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=3. 1
52 409516018 2 B} 1 NM6050001SPINUT M5
53 40901009 DR AT 1 40038495 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE
54 409511021 [P 2 SM7051460TP_[SCREW M5 1.=14
55 40905006 Y] T 1 26021709 THREAD TRIMMING LINK
56 409520023 {7 LT 1 SD0641322TP_[HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H
57 40927013 T 1 26033605 SPRING
58 XXX X 124 [ 2 CS0950810SH _[THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=9.5 W=8
59 40908003 14 & 1 (CS0950816SH [THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=9
60 409514002 LT 2 SS8110410TP_ISCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5
61 40902023 ALAT 4 1 40038445 LEVER SHAFT
62 401514001 BEET 2 SM8061010TP._|SCREW
63 40905003 LR AT AT L 26032508 LIFTING LINK
64 X X X X HL PR AT AT 40038414 LIFTING PLATE ROD ASM
65 40904001 LR AT AT L 40038413 LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD
66 409511020 IEET 1 SMGE051600SP__[SCREW M5 1.=6




7. IR$H 5% 4hER4 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS




C IR

FEEE R B

e 1B R Hor | DESCRIPTION

1 40909011 KIREE 1 B1203372000 |BALL LARGE

2 40909012 IR 1 26012401 PULLEY INSERT

3 40909013 INEFE 1 B1246-372—00(BALL SMALL

4 40927014 L 1 26012500 SPRING

5 X X X X WA 1 B1202-372-00(DRIVING PULLEY ASM.

6 40935001 MEE 1 B1202-372—00(DRIVING PULLEY

7 409514002 WEET 1 SM8040612TP._|SCREW

8 40902024 Ty 1 40038449 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT
9 40924002 B K 2 B1243372000 INEEDLE BEARING

10 40923005 VS 1 26012609 GRESAE RETETAINING WICK
11 40912045 iz ) bl 1 26012708 RETAINING WASHER

12 409511022 AT 2 SM6062450TP__[SCREW M6 1.=23.5

13 40928011 ] 2 WP0621026SP_|WASHER 6.2X9.5X1

14 4092200200  [japse o 1 B1208372000 |NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D
15 4091001300 e 414t 1 40038137 STOP_MOTION DISC ASM.

16 40909014 (B 7R 1 40038135 STOP_MOTION DISC LATCH A
17 40909015 {2 ZE B 1 40038136 STOP_MOTION DISC LATCH B
18 40910008 (L 1 40038138 STOP_MOTION DISC

19 409520024 (2 A 2 40038139 STOP_MOTION PAWL SHAET

20 X X X X (7R 1 40038140 STOP_MOTION DISC WASHER
21 401516002 W2 K] 1 SM6060550TP_|SCREW M6 L=4.5

22 40937002 JI M R% 1 CM500200001 |DIRECTION LABEL

23 409514009 AT 1 SMS0S0812TP_|SCREW M8X 8

24 409514010 AT 1 SMS081752TP__[SCREW M8 1.=17

25 401516002 W2 K] 2 NM6060003SP_INUT M6 TYPE3

26 40924001 Al 0 ] 1 B1215372B00 |THRUST BALL BEARING

27 401514001 AT 1 SM8061010TP._|SCREW

28 40903033 AL 1 40038461 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT
29 40903034 MR el 1 40042148 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING LEET
30 40925004 WA AA RS 1 B12173820BA IDRIVING GEAR(A) ASM.

31 409514001 AT 2 SS88660612TPISCREW 1/4-40 L=6

39 40923008 T 1 26018309 OIL WICK




8. $H4FIEZhER4E NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS




o5 )\ AF

EIAT B BT

N2 A $ [F25 %5 DESCRIPTION
1 101S11006 AT 1 SS7080510TP_ISCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5
9 40902027 EE 1 14606107 NEEDLE ROD
3 40903026 HITTE 1 26017707 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER
4 40913013 Y 1 40040951 NEEDLE BAR BALACE
5 40909016 AR AR AT 1 40040952 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
6 409511024 mgﬂ 1 SM6041200SP__ISCREW M4 1.=12
7 40903035 LT 1 40038142 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER
] 40909016 @-7 Al A s 1 40038120 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK A
9 |[————- AT o R 1 40038121 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK B
————— AT o 1 40038122 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK C
41017004 HlE 1 MTQ100B1600 INEEDLE TQX1 #16
40905007 HAEALATE 1 40038117 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER
£.02008 AT 2 SM9061403CP_[SCREW M6 1=14
409520025 SO RRET 1 SD0950804TP |SHOULDER SCREW D=9.53 H=8
40928013 el 1 26018705 WASHER
————— EAT AL 1 26018457 CRANK ROD ASM.
409511009 AT 2 SS2110920TP_ISCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5
40912046 TaAR 1 26018606 THRUST HOLDER
40905009 % 1 26018408 CRANK ROD
40910009 fh Lo 50 1 26018507 ECCENTRIC CAM
40910009 BEET 1 SS8660612TP.__ISCREW 1/4-40 L=6
409514001 k] 1 SSH660942TP__ISCREW 1/4-40 1=8.5
40923008 Tk 1 26018309 OIL WICK
40923014 I E 1 40041045 OIL RETAINNING FELT
40923008 JHEE 0.01 JCEO2500000F0 |OTL WICK
40923008 JHEE 0.1 1C202000000 |0TL WICK




STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

. BERE

9




Pari Y2 = 57
E % I S | Wl IV AR
e | 2K B |k DESCRIPTION
1 409530014 1B 1 26027805 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD
2 409516020 W2 K] 1 NM6060003SP_INUT M6 TYPE3
3 40909025 1Lz 1 40038118 CROSSING HOOK
4 4095811025 W2ET 1 SM6061150TP._[SCREW M6 1=11
5 400114 1z 1 B2602372000A[STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER
6 40928014 g 2 26229104 WASHER
7 40927019 R 1 40038110 STOP_MOTION SPRING
8 40922004 A 4 B2608280000 |RUBBER CUSHION
9 40928022 Erlic 1 26030601 WASHER
10 409516021 W2 K] 2 NS6680410SP__INUT 9/32-28
11 40902025 1Lz AT 4 1 40038448 STOP_MOTION SHAFT
12 409512006 [ 1 40042437 SCREW
13 409515009 WEET 1 SS8151570SP._[SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15.0
14 402516003 W2 K] 1 NS6150310SP_INUT 15/64-28
15 409520034 BEET 1 SP0680276TP._|SHOULDER SCREW D=6.8 H=12.7
16 413516005 W2 K] 1 NM6060001CP_|NUT M6
17 409520033 {7 nRET 1 SPO710706TP _|SHOULDER SCREW D=7.14 H=7
18 40903036 BER 1 26029207 STITCH ADJUSTING ROLLER
19 40912075 o 1 WP0612066SP_[WASHER 6.1X11X2
20 40912076 o 1 26019604 WASHER
21 102009 BEET 1 SM9061003CP_[SCREW M6 1=10
22 40912078 ot s T 1 40038160 STOP_MOTION TRIP LEVER
23 40912079 )l B AT e 1 26028308 STOP_MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET
24 |L02009 IEAE 2 SM9061250TP.__[SCREW M6 1.=10
25 40927015 LA 1 22924906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING
26 30131018 H4 1 13160304 S SHAPED HOOK
27 40926011 P Y 1 26028001 STOP_MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN
28 40927016 PR 1 40038410 STOP_MOTION LEVER SPRING
29 409530015 P Y 1 40040940 SCREW_STUD
30 40912049 (7R AT 1 B2611373N00_|PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER




10 k&g Stitch selecting parts components

L



gib wAE o EEHE

i Ao EA1s [[E 95 DESCRIPTION

409520028 JRET 1 SD-1127321-SIHINGE SCREW D=12.7 H=3.2
40927017 L 1 B2643-372—-00(SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE
40902016 AT 1 B2638-372—-00(FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT
40928015 g 1 WP-0850002—-SIWASHER 8.5X 18X 1.6

40912050 PRI AT 1 B2636—372—00(SPEED SLOWING LEVER

409520029 AT 1 SD-0791331-SIHINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=13.3
40912051 JEE ¥ 7 1 B2639-372—00(FRICTION PLATE HOLDER
40912052 A RN 1 B2640-372—-00(SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE
RO1001 HET 2 B3211-232—00(POSITIONING PIN

409516023 I B 1 NS-6110310-SINUT 11/64-40

40903028 113 Y5 TR Dk 1 B2619-372-00(STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM
40904002 1135 BT 1 B2618-372—-0A(STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASM
S05024 AT 1 SM=6082502—-TISCREW M8 1.=25

40910010 18 Ee 1 B2621-372-0B(STOP MOTION CAM ASM.
401514001 AT 2 SS—-8150912-THSCREW 15/64-28 L=9

40910011 18144 1 X X X X STOP MOTION CAM SHOE

40912053 11-3h Y58 AR 1 X X X X STOP MOTION CAM SHOE
409520030 AT 1 XX X X SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE
40903029 11305 Tl 1 X X X X STOP MOTION CAM KNOB

40927018 Uiy 1 X X X X SPRING

409520031 AT 1 X X X X HINGE SCREW D=4.8 H=14.5
401514001 WRET 1 SS—-8150912—THHINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4.3
40925007 RN 1 B2629-372—-00(STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR MI
409511026 g 1 B2628-372—00(INTERMDIATE GEAR SHAFT
401514001 AT 2 SS-8150912-THSCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5
40925008 BiS NE 1 B2630—-372—-00(GEAR, LAGRE

409511027 AT 1 B2631-372-00(SCREW

40903030 el 1 B2632-372-00(ROLL

40912056 IEZEHT 1 X X X X STITCH ADJUSTING LEVER
40910012 I JEE P 1 X X X X SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL
409520032 AT IRET 1 X X X X HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=9. 1
40912057 YRR 1 X X X X ADJUSTING PLATE

409511030 AT 1 X X X X SCREW

409516024 PR L] 2 X X X X NUT 1/8-40




11. Hi{44B44 ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

| >

& g




At

<k

(5§

i F 2R AT

H
e | B g ot A% DESCRIPTION
1 10131002 ez J) COR) 1 — SCREW DRIVER LARGE
2 10131003 ez J) () 1 — SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE
3 10131004 ez J) (/) 1 — SCREW DRIVER SMALL
4 20131038 ANhAE CRIE) 1 — OILER
5 40931019 RELVAN 1 — GAUGE
6 30131010 WS AR T (3mm) 1 — INNER WERNCH 3mm
7 30131012 WS AR T (4mm) 1 — INNER WERNCH 4mm
8 20131047 WS AR T (5mm) 1 — INNER WERNCH 5mm
9 30131006 T (8mm~ 10mm) 1 - Wrench 8mm~10mm
10 40931025 T (9mm—11mm) 1 - Wrench 9mm~11mm
11 [41017004 TQ*7 168HLE 3 — NEEDLE TQX 7#16-12
12 10131005 Bk 5 1 — MACHINE COVER
13 [40931009 M6 X TORR4T 4 — SCREW M6 L=70
14 |40128013 6. 2X 13X 1 4 — WASHER 6.2X 13X 1
15 |Wo1018 HPE10 4 — WASHER
16 [No1007 B2 REM6 4 — NUT M6
17 [20131054 JI A AR 1 — CHAIN
18 [20131051 SN 1 — TWEEZERS
19 [S10010 BZETM5X 10 1 — SCREW M5 L=10
20 40931003 AL R &S 1 — MOTOR PULLEY (FOR 50HZ)
21 40931007 HLAIL 2 — MOTOR BASE
22 40931008 HLATL g 3 4 — MOTOR BASE CUSHION
23 140931028 VAL RE 1 — INSTRUCTION MANUAL & PARTS LIST
24 140931004 7107 7 47 1 —— BELT
25 40311002 X HERE 1 — SUPPORT
26 (40931011 TR RET 3 — MOTOR SCREW
27 [401S16018 Ik [ e R RS 3 — NUT M8

22




	封面
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_01
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_02
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_03
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_04
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_05
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_06
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_07
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_08
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_09
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_10
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_11
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_12
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_13
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_14
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_15
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_16
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_17
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_18
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_19
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_20
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_21
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_22

